BARNSTABLE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF DELEGATES

In the Year Two Thousand and Nine

Resolution 09-07

To amend the membership of the Standing Committee on Economic Affairs so as to add an alternate member on the Standing Committee in order to meet quorum requirements.

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates:

The Standing Committee on Economic Affairs shall consist of a minimum of three **regular** members and a maximum of five **regular** members, as appointed by the Speaker, to address economic development in Barnstable County and to report from time to time on matters assigned to it.

The Speaker of the Assembly of Delegates shall also appoint two alternate members to serve on the standing committee. The alternate member(s) shall sit as a member of the standing committee in the event there are regular committee members absent and a quorum is needed to conduct a public hearing or act on time sensitive matters.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates by a roll call vote with 95.91% voting yes at the regular meeting held on June 3, 2009.

Attested by:

Diane C. Thompson, Clerk Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates